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Ref: PMcE/SC Mm
24th November 2010 I PLANNING OEPARTMENT
Ms. Noreen Fitzgibbon - 29 NOV 200
Senior Staff Officer

South Dublin County Council
Planning Department
Enforcement Section

County Hall

Tallaght

Dublin 24

Ref: 25291
Lucan /Clondalkin Area Committee Meetin
26" October 2010 — Extension to Lucan Community College

Dear Ms. F itzgibbon,

I refer to you letter of 29th October to Ms. Deirdre Keyes, Education Officer y
concerning the motion adopted by the area Committee.

Please be advised that the Committee is awaiting a Design Team Framework
from the Department of Education & Skills. When this information is recejved

Yours sincerely,

e wl o s

Paul McEvoy
Head of Organisation Services

MAIRE Ul GHRIFIN PRIOMH OIFIGEACH FEIDHMIUCHAIN (GNIOMHACH)
MAIRE GRIFFIN CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFEICER (ACTING)



29% October 2010

Ms. Deirdre Keyes
Education Officer
County Dublin VEC
1 Tuansgate
Belgard Square East
Dublin 24

REF: 25291

Lucan/Clondalkin Area Committee Meeting of South Dublin
County Council held on 26" October 2010

Dear Ms. Keyes,

At the meeting of the Lucan/Clondalkin Area Committee held on the 26™ October

2010 the following question was adopted and approved by the Members of the Area
Committee:

“To ask the Manager if he will write to the County Dublin VEC requesting

information on the appointment of a Design Team for the approved extension to
Lucan Community College?”

I would be obliged for your comment and response as soon as possible to enable me
to revert to the Committee.

Y ours sincerely,

Noreen Fitzgibbon
Senior Staff Officer



